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CHARGE SHEEY
[, PERSONAL DATA
1. MAME OF ACCUSED (Luatl, First, M} 2, g3M 4. RANIRATE 4, PAY GRADE
JAMES E | CFT -3
£, LUNIT O ORGANIZATION 6. CURBFNT SERVIGE
JOINT TASK. FORCE GUANTANAMO (JTF GTMO) Guantanarmo Bay Cuba, | * NTALDATE B. TERM
AFO AL 09360 12 DEQ 1997 INDEF
| 7 PAY PR MO 8. NATURE OF RESTRAMT OF ACGUSED | 8. DATE(S) MFOSED
_L.M_.MHEQBMW . TOTAL
Pre-Trial Confinement 10 SEF 03 - present
£ 4069.50 $ 50.00 $4119.50
N ARCITIONAL CHARGES AND SPCCIFICATIONS
10. m&‘g‘: I VIOLATION OF THE UGMJ, ARTIGLE g

Specification: [n that Captain JAMES JOSEPH YEE, U. 5. Army, Joint Task Force
Guantanamo, did on divers occasions, at or near Guantanamo Bay Cuba, between on or
about 30 November 2002 and on or about 9 September 2003, wrongfully violate a lawful
general regulation, 10 wit: Department of Defense Regulation $500.7-R section 2-301(bj},
by wrongfully using Federal Government rasources for unofficlal purposes that reflect
adversely on the Department of Defense or a compenent thereof, by using a government
computer ta view and store pornographic images.

Additional Charge II: Violation of the UCMJ, Article 107

Specification: In that Captain JAMES JOSEPH YEE, U. 5. Ammy, Joint Task Force
Guantanarne, did, at or near Guantanamo Bay Cuba, ¢n or ahout 2 February 2003, with
the intent to deceive, make to » an official staternent, to wit: answering
“yes* when asked by ' "have those CDs been cleared for release to
detainees?”, which statement was totally false, and was then known by the said Captain
JAMES JOSEPH YEE to be so false,
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undar oath that he/she |2 2 pareon subject to the Uniform Code of Military Junhce and that hedeha efthor has personal knewledge of or
has Invéstigated the matters set farth thereln and that the same are true 10 the best of hisher knowledge and beflal,
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CONTINUATION SHEET, DA FORM 458, Captain JAMES JOSEFH YEE, JOINT
TASK FORCE GUANTANAMO (JTF GTMO) Guantaname Bay Cuba, APO AE 09360

ITEM 10 (Cont'd):
ADDITIONAL CHARGE IIT: TVIOLATICON OF THE UCMY, ARTICLE 133,

SPECTFLCATION: In that Captain JAMES JOSEPH YEE, U. 5. Army, Joint Task Porce
Guantaname, did on divers occasions, at or near Guantanameo Bay Cuba, between on or
about 30 November 2002 and on or about 9 September 2003, wrongfully and
dishonorably use a government iesued computer to view and stere pornographic images.

ADDITIONAL CHARGE IV: VIOLATION OF THE ';JCMJ, ARTICLE 134.

SPECIFICATION: In that Gaptain JAMES JOSEPH YEE, U. 5. Army, Joint Task Force
Guantanamo, a married man, did on divers occasions, at or near Guantaname Bay Cuba
and Orlando Fiorida, between on or about 13 July 2002 and 9 September 2008,

wrongfully have sexual intercourse with a woman not hig
wifa.
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